
TSB

BERTI  SPARE PARTS REFERENCE GUIDE

CATALOGO RICAMBI
SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

ERSATZTEILKATALOG
CATALOGUE DE PIECES DETACHEES

1955

Celli S.p.A. Via Masetti N°32, 47100 Forlì (Italy) - Tel: 0543 794711 - Fax: 0543 794747
Fax uff. commerciale: 0543 722034 - e-mail:info@celli.it - www.celli.it

FRESATRICI AUTOMATICHE
AUTOMATIC SIDE SHIFT ROTARY TILLERS
AUTOM. SEITENVERSCHIEBBARE BODENFRÄSEN
FRAISES AUTOMATIQUES

Data ultimo aggiornamento 27/02/08 Date of latest updating 27/02/08 Letzte Bearbeitung 27/02/08 Dernière mise à jour 27/02/08

093.136.1

HV-HF
HFF





Exploded codes: Shredder mod. TSB 140-230           fig. 10.105      BERTI MACCHINE AGRICOLE srl 

Pos. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

28 

29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

ITEM 
SEEGER RING  
SEEGER RING  
SEAL RING  
SEAL RING  
CENTER LOCK 
MAIN CHASSIS 
PTO CONE 
SPLIT PIN 
KEY 12x8x20 
BELT, 540 PTO  
TAILGATE 
BEARING  
PULLEYS COVER 
U  PLATE 
CHAIN 
NUT M10 
SELF-LOCKING NUT M10  
NUT M14 
SELF-LOCKING NUTM14  
SELF-LOCKING NUT M18  
REINFORCING FLANGE 
GREASER M10x1 
FOOT SPRING 
FLAP 
PARKING STAND 
FLAPS BAR 
PULLEY, 540 PTO  
PULLEY, 540 PTO  
PULLEY, 540 PTO  
PULLEY, 540 PTO  
EXTENSION 
GEARBOX SUPPORT 
BELT-TIGHTENING DEVICE 
WASHER Ø14x42 
GROVER WASHER Ø10 galv 
GROVER WASHER Ø12 
GROVER WASHER Ø14 
GROVER WASHER Ø16 
ROTOR 
WASHER Ø10 galv 
WASHER Ø16 
WASHER Ø18 
WASHER Ø18 galv 

TSB 140 
ASE060 
ASI110 

AT06011012 
AT07010010 

CA4065 
CC140/1374 

CC005 
CF005060 

CH1208020 
Refer Farmgard 
CO140/1374 
003.07 

CT/2053 
CT/0644 

CUZ012033 
DE10AL6SPGZ 

DE10AL6SPGZAB 
DE14AL6SPGN 

DE14AL6SPGZAB 
DE18AL6SPGZAB 

FR/1338 
IN101XXDR 

MF070550205Z 
PA05/1342 
PA48440 

PE0181430 
PG212G3 

- 
PG280G3 

- 
* 

PSS/1380 
PT08/0650 
RF1442FN 

RG10XXARZ 
RG12XXARN 
RG14XXARN 
RG16XXARN 

RC159140/1784 
RP10XXFZ 
RP16XXFN 
RP18XXFN 
RP18XXFZ 

TSB 160 
ASE060 
ASI110 

AT06011012 
AT07010010 

CA4065 
CC160/1374 

CC005 
CF005060 

CH1208020 
Refer Farmgard  
CO160/1374 
003.07  

CT/2053 
CT/0644 

CUZ012033 
DE10AL6SPGZ 

DE10AL6SPGZAB 
DE14AL6SPGN 

DE14AL6SPGZAB 
DE18AL6SPGZAB 

FR/1338 
IN101XXDR 

MF070550205Z 
PA05/1342 
PA48440 

PE0181630 
PG212G3 

- 
PG280G3 

- 
* 

PSS/1380 
PT08/0650 
RF1442FN 

RG10XXARZ 
RG12XXARN 
RG14XXARN 
RG16XXARN 

RC159160/1785 
RP10XXFZ 
RP16XXFN 
RP18XXFN 
RP18XXFZ 

TSB 180 
ASE060 
ASI110 

AT06011012 
AT07010010 

CA4065 
CC180/1374 

CC005 
CF005060 

CH1208020 
Refer Farmgard  
CO180/1374 
003.07  

CT/2053 
CT/0644 

CUZ012033 
DE10AL6SPGZ 

DE10AL6SPGZAB 
DE14AL6SPGN 

DE14AL6SPGZAB 
DE18AL6SPGZAB 

FR/1338 
IN101XXDR 

MF070550205Z 
PA05/1342 
PA48440 

PE0181830 
PG212G3 

- 
PG280G3 

- 
* 

PSS/1380 
PT08/0650 
RF1442FN 

RG10XXARZ 
RG12XXARN 
RG14XXARN 
RG16XXARN 

RC159180/1786 
RP10XXFZ 
RP16XXFN 
RP18XXFN 
RP18XXFZ 

TSB 200 
ASE060 
ASI110 

AT06011012 
AT07010010 

CA4065 
CC200/1374 

CC005 
CF005060 

CH1208020 
Refer Farmgard  
CO200/1374 
003.07  

CT/2053 
CT/0644 

CUZ012033 
DE10AL6SPGZ 

DE10AL6SPGZAB 
DE14AL6SPGN 

DE14AL6SPGZAB 
DE18AL6SPGZAB 

FR/1338 
IN101XXDR 

MF070550205Z 
PA05/1342 
PA48440 

PE0182030 
- 

PG212G4 
- 

PG280G4 
* 

PSS/1380 
PT08/0650 
RF1442FN 

RG10XXARZ 
RG12XXARN 
RG14XXARN 
RG16XXARN 

RC159200/1787 
RP10XXFZ 
RP16XXFN 
RP18XXFN 
RP18XXFZ 

TSB220 
ASE060 
ASI110 

AT06011012 
AT07010010 

CA4065 
CC220/1374 

CC005 
CF005060 

CH1208020 
Refer Farmgard  
CO220/1374 
003.07  

CT/2053 
CT/0644 

CUZ012033 
DE10AL6SPGZ 

DE10AL6SPGZAB 
DE14AL6SPGN 

DE14AL6SPGZAB 
DE18AL6SPGZAB 

FR/1338 
IN101XXDR 

MF070550205Z 
PA05/1342 
PA48440 

PE0182230 
- 

PG212G4 
- 

PG280G4 
* 

PSS/1380 
PT08/0650 
RF1442FN 

RG10XXARZ 
RG12XXARN 
RG14XXARN 
RG16XXARN 

RC159220/1788 
RP10XXFZ 
RP16XXFN 
RP18XXFN 
RP18XXFZ 

TSB 230 
ASE060 
ASI110 

AT06011012 
AT07010010 

CA4065 
CC230/1374 

CC005 
CF005060 

CH1208020 
Refer Farmgard  
CO230/1374 
003.07  

CT/2053 
CT/0644 

CUZ012033 
DE10AL6SPGZ 

DE10AL6SPGZAB 
DE14AL6SPGN 

DE14AL6SPGZAB 
DE18AL6SPGZAB 

FR/1338 
IN101XXDR 

MF070550205Z 
PA05/1342 
PA48440 

PE0182330 
- 

PG212G4 
- 

PG280G4 
* 

PSS/1380 
PT08/0650 
RF1442FN 

RG10XXARZ 
RG12XXARN 
RG14XXARN 
RG16XXARN 

RC159230/1789 
RP10XXFZ 
RP16XXFN 
RP18XXFN 
RP18XXFZ 



Exploded codes:                 Mod. TSB 250-300       fig. 10.105             BERTI MACCHINE AGRICOLE srl 

Pos. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10** 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27** 

28** 

29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

ITEM 
SEEGER RING 
SEEGER RING 
SEAL RING 
SEAL RING 
CENTRE LOCK 
MAIN CHASSIS 
PTO CONE 
SPLIT PIN 
KEY 12x8x20 
BELT, 540 PTO 
TAILGATE 
BEARING  
PULLEYS COVER 
U PLATE 
CHAIN 
NUT M10 
SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 
NUT M14 
SELF-LOCKING NUT M14 
SELF-LOCKING NUT M18 
REINFORCING FLANGE 
GREASER M10x1 
FOOT SPRING 
FLAP 
PARKING STAND 
FLAPS BAR 
PULLEY, 540 PTO 
PULLEY, 540 PTO 
PULLEY, 540 PTO 
PULLEY, 540 PTO 
EXTENSION 
GEARBOX SUPPORT  
BELT-TIGHTENING DEVICE 
WASHER Ø14x42 
GROVER WASHER Ø10 ZINC. 
GROVER WASHER Ø12 
GROVER WASHER Ø14 
GROVER WASHER Ø16 
ROTOR 
WASHER Ø10 GALV. 
WASHER Ø16 
WASHER Ø18 
WASHER Ø18 GALV. 

TSB 250 
ASE060 
ASI110 

AT06011012 
AT07010010 

CA4065 
CC250/1375 

CC005 
CF005060 

CH1208020 
Refer Farmgard  
CO250/1375 
003.07 

CT/2054 
CT/0644 

CUZ012033 
DE10AL6SPGZ 

DE10AL6SPGZAB 
DE14AL6SPGN 

DE14AL6SPGZAB 
DE18AL6SPGZAB 

FR/1338 
IN101XXDR 

MF070550205Z 
PA05/1342 
PA48440 

PE0182530 
PG225G4 

- 
PG265G4 

- 
* 
* 

PT08/0650 
RF1442FN 

RG10XXARZ 
RG12XXARN 
RG14XXARN 
RG16XXARN 

RC203250/1792 
RP10XXFZ 
RP16XXFN 
RP18XXFN 
RP18XXFZ 

TSB 270 
ASE060 
ASI110 

AT06011012 
AT07010010 

CA4065 
CC270/1375 

CC005 
CF005060 

CH1208020 
Refer Farmgard  
CO250/1375 
003.07  

CT/2054 
CT/0644 

CUZ012033 
DE10AL6SPGZ 

DE10AL6SPGZAB 
DE14AL6SPGN 

DE14AL6SPGZAB 
DE18AL6SPGZAB 

FR/1338 
IN101XXDR 

MF070550205Z 
PA05/1342 
PA48440 

PE0182730 
- 

PG225G5 
- 

PG265G5 
* 
* 
* 

RF1442FN 
RG10XXARZ 
RG12XXARN 
RG14XXARN 
RG16XXARN 

RC203270/1793 
RP10XXFZ 
RP16XXFN 
RP18XXFN 
RP18XXFZ 

TSB 285 
ASE060 
ASI110 

AT06011012 
AT07010010 

CA4065 
CC285/1375 

CC005 
CF005060 

CH1208020 
Refer Farmgard  
CO180/1375 
003.07  

CT/2054 
CT/0644 

CUZ012033 
DE10AL6SPGZ 

DE10AL6SPGZAB 
DE14AL6SPGN 

DE14AL6SPGZAB 
DE18AL6SPGZAB 

FR/1338 
IN101XXDR 

MF070550205Z 
PA05/1342 
PA48440 

PE0182880 
- 

PG225G5 
- 

PG265G5 
* 
* 
* 

RF1442FN 
RG10XXARZ 
RG12XXARN 
RG14XXARN 
RG16XXARN 

RC203285/1794 
RP10XXFZ 
RP16XXFN 
RP18XXFN 
RP18XXFZ 

TSB 300 
ASE060 
ASI110 

AT06011012 
AT07010010 

CA4065 
CC300/1375 

CC005 
CF005060 

CH1208020 
Refer Farmgard  
CO200/1375 
003.07  

CT/2054 
CT/0644 

CUZ012033 
DE10AL6SPGZ 

DE10AL6SPGZAB 
DE14AL6SPGN 

DE14AL6SPGZAB 
DE18AL6SPGZAB 

FR/1338 
IN101XXDR 

MF070550205Z 
PA05/1342 
PA48440 

PE0183030 
- 

PG225G5 
- 

PG265G5 
* 
* 
* 

RF1442FN 
RG10XXARZ 
RG12XXARN 
RG14XXARN 
RG16XXARN 

RC203300/1795 
RP10XXFZ 
RP16XXFN 
RP18XXFN 
RP18XXFZ 



Exploded codes:                    Shredder mod. TSB 140-230                          fig. 10.105                              BERTI MACCHINE AGRICOLE srl 

Pos. 
42 
43 
44 
45 
45 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ITEM 
UNIV. JOINT SUPPORT 
GEARBOX 
RH SPREADING VANE 
ELASTIC PIN 6x60 
3° POINT PIN 
LINKAGES PIN 
ROTOR HOUSING 
LH SPREADING VANE  
TRIPPING PIN 
THREE POINT LINKAGE 
BOLT, flanged 
BOLT. flanged 
BOLT, galv 
BOLT TCEI, galv 
BOLT  
BOLT  
BOLT  
BOLT  
BOLT, galv 
BOLT  
 
 
 
 
* LOOK AT THE PLATE ON THE  
GEARBOX 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TSB 140 
SC/0352 

* 
SDL340TSB/0253 

SE06060 
SP25190Z 
SP28190Z 

SR159/0026 
SSL340TSB/0253 

SSX10Z 
TC0830/1782 

V08016FZ 
V1001601TF109Z 
V100252TF088Z 
V100351TF088Z 
V120352TF088N 
V140402TF088N 
V160352TF088N 
V160452TF088N 
V180702PF088Z 
V181302PF088N 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TSB 160 
SC/0352 

* 
SDL340TSB/0253 

SE06060 
SP25190Z 
SP28190Z 

SR159/0026 
SSL340TSB/0253 

SSX10Z 
TC0830/1782 

V08016FZ 
V1001601TF109Z 
V100252TF088Z 
V100351TF088Z 
V120352TF088N 
V140402TF088N 
V160352TF088N 
V160452TF088N 
V180702PF088Z 
V181302PF088N 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TSB 180 
SC/0352 

* 
SDL340TSB/0253 

SE06060 
SP25190Z 
SP28190Z 

SR159/0026 
SSL340TSB/0253 

SSX10Z 
TC0830/1782 

V08016FZ 
V1001601TF109Z 
V100252TF088Z 
V100351TF088Z 
V120352TF088N 
V140402TF088N 
V160352TF088N 
V160452TF088N 
V180702PF088Z 
V181302PF088N 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TSB 200 
SC/0352 

* 
SDL340TSB/0253 

SE06060 
SP25190Z 
SP28190Z 

SR159/0026 
SSL340TSB/0253 

SSX10Z 
TC0830/1782 

V08016FZ 
V1001601TF109Z 
V100252TF088Z 
V100351TF088Z 
V120352TF088N 
V140402TF088N 
V160352TF088N 
V160452TF088N 
V180702PF088Z 
V181302PF088N 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TSB 220 
SC/0352 

* 
SDL340TSB/0253 

SE06060 
SP25190Z 
SP28190Z 

SR159/0026 
SSL340TSB/0253 

SSX10Z 
TC0830/1782 

V08016FZ 
V1001601TF109Z 
V100252TF088Z 
V100351TF088Z 
V120352TF088N 
V140402TF088N 
V160352TF088N 
V160452TF088N 
V180702PF088Z 
V181302PF088N 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TSB 230 
SC/0352 

* 
SDL340TSB/0253 

SE06060 
SP25190Z 
SP28190Z 

SR159/0026 
SSL340TSB/0253 

SSX10Z 
TC0830/1782 

V08016FZ 
V1001601TF109Z 
V100252TF088Z 
V100351TF088Z 
V120352TF088N 
V140402TF088N 
V160352TF088N 
V160452TF088N 
V180702PF088Z 
V181302PF088N 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Exploded codes:                 Mod. TSB 250-300                    fig. 10.105                                     BERTI MACCHINE AGRICOLE srl 

Pos. 
42 
43 
44 
45 
45 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10** 
27** 
28** 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ITEM 
UNIV. JOINT SUPPORT 
GEARBOX 
RH SPREADING VANE 
ELASTIC PIN 6x60 
3° POINT PIN 
LINKAGES PIN 
ROTOR HOUSING 
LH SPREADING VANE 
TRIPPING PIN 
THREE POINT LINKAGE 
BOLT, flanged 
BOLT, flanged 
BOLT, galv. 
BOLT TCEI, galv. 
BOLT  
BOLT  
BOLT  
BOLT  
BOLT, galv. 
BOLT  
 
 
 
 
* PLEASE ADVISE CODE  
   WRITTEN ON NAME PLATE OF 
   THE GEARBOX 
 
 
BELT, 1000 PTO 
PULLEY, 1000 PTO 
PULLEY, 1000 PTO 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TSB 250 
SC/0352 

* 
SD/1955 
SE06060 

SP25190Z 
SP28190Z 

SR203/0027 
SS/1955 
SSX10Z 

TC0830/1663 
V08016FZ 

V1001602TF109Z 
V100252TF088Z 
V100351TF088Z 
V120352TF088N 
V140402TF088N 
V160352TF088N 
V160452TF088N 
V180702PF088Z 
V181302PF088N 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CIXPB1800 
PG212G4 
PG225G4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TSB 270 
SC/0352 

* 
SD/1955 
SE06060 

SP25190Z 
SP28190Z 

SR203/0027 
SS/1955 
SSX10Z 

TC0830/1663 
V08016FZ 

V1001602TF109Z 
V100252TF088Z 
V100351TF088Z 
V120352TF088N 
V140402TF088N 
V160352TF088N 
V160452TF088N 
V180702PF088Z 
V181302PF088N 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CIXPB1800 
PG225G5 
PG212G5 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TSB 285 
SC/0352 

* 
SD/1955 
SE06060 

SP25190Z 
SP28190Z 

SR203/0027 
SS/1955 
SSX10Z 

TC0830/1663 
V08016FZ 

V1001602TF109Z 
V100252TF088Z 
V100351TF088Z 
V120352TF088N 
V140402TF088N 
V160352TF088N 
V160452TF088N 
V180702PF088Z 
V181302PF088N 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CIXPB1800 
PG225G5 
PG212G5 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TSB 300 
SC/0352 

* 
SD/1955 
SE06060 

SP25190Z 
SP28190Z 

SR203/0027 
SS/1955 
SSX10Z 

TC0830/1663 
V08016FZ 

V1001602TF109Z 
V100252TF088Z 
V100351TF088Z 
V120352TF088N 
V140402TF088N 
V160352TF088N 
V160452TF088N 
V180702PF088Z 
V181302PF088N 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CIXPB1800 
PG225G5 
PG212G5 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





Codifica esploso  10.05.0212  BERTI MACCHINE AGRICOLE S.p.A 
Rullo D. 194 TSB 

Pos. Descrizione TSB 160 TSB 180 TSB 200 TSB 220 TSB 230 

1 Anello seeger esterno 60 DIN 741 ASE060 ASE060 ASE060 ASE060 ASE060 

2 Anello seeger interno 110 DIN 472 ASI110 ASI110 ASI110 ASI110 ASI110 

3 Anello tenuta AT07009010 AT07009010 AT07009010 AT07009010 AT07009010 

4 Cuscinetto orientabile a sfera 003.03 003.03  003.03  003.03  003.03  
5 Dado es. 12 alto UNI 5587 6S pg nero DE12AL6SPGN DE12AL6SPGN DE12AL6SPGN DE12AL6SPGN DE12AL6SPGN 

6 Dado es. 18 alto 7473 6S pg Zn autobl. DE18AL6SPGZAB DE18AL6SPGZAB DE18AL6SPGZAB DE18AL6SPGZAB DE18AL6SPGZAB 

7 Guarnizione OR 4400 GOR4400 GOR4400 GOR4400 GOR4400 GOR4400 

8 Gabbia paraolio con OR GP193/4489 GP193/4489 GP193/4489 GP193/4489 GP193/4489 

9 Ingrassatore dritto IN101XXDR IN101XXDR IN101XXDR IN101XXDR IN101XXDR 

10 Piastra dx rullo PR193DX/2751 PR193DX/2751 PR193DX/2751 PR193DX/2751 PR193DX/2751 

11 Piastra sx rullo PR193SX/2751 PR193SX/2751 PR193SX/2751 PR193SX/2751 PR193SX/2751 

12 Raschia fango sp. 6 RF061580 RF061780 RF061980 RF062180 RF062180 

13 Rondella gremb. 12,5x36 U.6593 fe nera RF1236FN RF1236FN RF1236FN RF1236FN RF1236FN 

14 Rullo livellatore D.194 sp. 6 RL193160 RL193180 RL193200 RL193220 RL193230T 

15 Sostegno raschiatore SRTBM160 SRTBM180 SRTBM200 SRTBM220 SRTBM220 

16 Vite tspei 12x35 5933 10.9 nera V120353TF109N V120353TF109N V120353TF109N V120353TF109N V120353TF109N 

17 Vite te 18x45 5739 8.8 nera V180452TF088N V180452TF088N V180452TF088N V180452TF088N V180452TF088N 



Codifica esploso  10.05.0212  BERTI MACCHINE AGRICOLE S.p.A 
Rullo D. 194 TSB 

Pos. Descrizione TSB 250 TSB 270 TSB 285 TSB 300 

1 Anello seeger esterno 60 DIN 741 ASE060 ASE060 ASE060 ASE060 

2 Anello seeger interno 110 DIN 472 ASI110 ASI110 ASI110 ASI110 

3 Anello tenuta AT07009010 AT07009010 AT07009010 AT07009010 

4 Cuscinetto orientabile a sfera  003.03 003.03  003.03  003.03  
5 Dado es. 12 alto UNI 5587 6S pg nero DE12AL6SPGN DE12AL6SPGN DE12AL6SPGN DE12AL6SPGN 

6 Dado es. 18 alto 7473 6S pg Zn autobl. DE18AL6SPGZAB DE18AL6SPGZAB DE18AL6SPGZAB DE18AL6SPGZAB 

7 Guarnizione OR 4400 GOR4400 GOR4400 GOR4400 GOR4400 

8 Gabbia paraolio con OR GP193/4489 GP193/4489 GP193/4489 GP193/4489 

9 Ingrassatore dritto IN101XXDR IN101XXDR IN101XXDR IN101XXDR 

10 Piastra dx rullo PR193DX/2751 PR193DX/2751 PR193DX/2751 PR193DX/2751 

11 Piastra sx rullo PR193SX/2751 PR193SX/2751 PR193SX/2751 PR193SX/2751 

12 Raschia fango sp. 6 RF062480 RF062680 RF062830 RF062980 

13 Rondella gremb. 12,5x36 U.6593 fe nera RF1236FN RF1236FN RF1236FN RF1236FN 

14 Rullo livellatore D.194 sp. 6 RL193250 RL193270 RL193285 RL193300 

15 Sostegno raschiatore SRTBM250 SRTBM270 SRTBM285 SRTBM300 

16 Vite tspei 12x35 5933 10.9 nera V120353TF109N V120353TF109N V120353TF109N V120353TF109N 

17 Vite te 18x45 5739 8.8 nera V180452TF088N V180452TF088N V180452TF088N V180452TF088N 





Codes for wheels and skids of TSB                 fig.10.115                    BERTI MACCHINE ARICOLE Spa 

Pos. Description TSB 160 TSB 180 TSB 200 TSB 220 TSB 230 TSB 250 TSB 270 TSB 285 TSB 300 

1 SCREW V180902TF088N V180902TF088N V180902TF088N V180902TF088N V180902TF088N V180902TF088N V180902TF088N V180902TF088N V180902TF088N 

2 SELF-LOCKING NUT DE16AL6SPGZAB DE16AL6SPGZAB DE16AL6SPGZAB DE16AL6SPGZAB DE16AL6SPGZAB DE16AL6SPGZAB DE16AL6SPGZAB DE16AL6SPGZAB DE16AL6SPGZAB 

3 PIN  SR/0351 SR/0351 SR/0351 SR/0351 SR/0351 SR/0351 SR/0351 SR/0351 SR/0351 

4 ELASTIC PIN SE06060 SE06060 SE06060 SE06060 SE06060 SE06060 SE06060 SE06060 SE06060 

5 ADJUSTING PLATE, right PR040DX/0487 PR040DX/0487 PR040DX/0487 PR040DX/0487 PR040DX/0487 PR040DX/0487 PR040DX/0487 PR040DX/0487 PR040DX/0487 

6 SELF-LOCKING NUT DE18AL6SPGZAB DE18AL6SPGZAB DE18AL6SPGZAB DE18AL6SPGZAB DE18AL6SPGZAB DE18AL6SPGZAB DE18AL6SPGZAB DE18AL6SPGZAB DE18AL6SPGZAB 

7 WHEEL R1557013 R1557013 R1557013 R1557013 R1557013 R1557013 R1557013 R1557013 R1557013 

8 BRACKET (right) SBDX/0641 SBDX/0641 SBDX/0641 SBDX/0641 SBDX/0641 SBDX/0641 SBDX/0641 SBDX/0641 SBDX/0641 

9 GREASER IN101XXDR IN101XXDR IN101XXDR IN101XXDR IN101XXDR IN101XXDR IN101XXDR IN101XXDR IN101XXDR 

10 BRACKET SA/0199 SA/0199 SA/0199 SA/0199 SA/0199 SA/0199 SA/0199 SA/0199 SA/0199 

11 SCREW V160552TF088N V160552TF088N V160552TF088N V160552TF088N V160552TF088N V160552TF088N V160552TF088N V160552TF088N V160552TF088N 

12 ADJUSTING PLATE, left PR040SX/0487 PR040SX/0487 PR040SX/0487 PR040SX/0487 PR040SX/0487 PR040SX/0487 PR040SX/0487 PR040SX/0487 PR040SX/0487 

13 BRACKET, left SBSX/0641 SBSX/0641 SBSX/0641 SBSX/0641 SBSX/0641 SBSX/0641 SBSX/0641 SBSX/0641 SBSX/0641 

14 SKID (RIGHT) SLD/1533 SLD/1533 SLD/1533 SLD/1533 SLD/1533 SLD/1533 SLD/1533 SLD/1533 SLD/1533 

15 SKID (LEFT) SLS/1533 SLS/1533 SLS/1533 SLS/1533 SLS/1533 SLS/1533 SLS/1533 SLS/1533 SLS/1533 

16 ARM  BSR/0640 BSR/0640 BSR/0640 BSR/0640 BSR/0640 BSR/0640 BSR/0640 BSR/0640 BSR/0640 

 




